The Corporation of the City of Kenora

By Law Number 168 - 2014

A By-law to amend By-law Number 127-2001 being a By-law to regulate traffic on the Roads and Highways of the City of Kenora

Whereas the Council of the City of Kenora adopted By-law Number 127-2001 on the 9th day of October, 2001; and

Whereas it is deemed necessary to amend the By-law to accommodate changing requirements;

Now Therefore be it Resolved That the Council of the City of Kenora enacts as follows:-

1. That Schedule "B" No Parking – Tow Away Zone be hereby amended to include the following:

Column 1 Street/Highway	Column 2 Location	Column 3 Side	Column 4 Time
Add: Brinkman Road	From 7 th Street North, northerly to 9 th Street North	East	Anytime
Add: Artillery Way	From 9 th Street North, southerly for 140 metres onto Brinkman Road	West	Anytime

2. That this By-law shall take effect and come into force upon third and final reading.

By-law read a First & Second Time this 16th day of December, 2014 By-law read a Third & Final Time this 16th day of December, 2014

The Corporation of the City of Kenora:-
David S. Canfield, Mayor
Heather L. Kasprick, City Clerk